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For the owner of the machines of SDLG,only the space parts and services of SDLG
can mark your machine to better maintain the original features.
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Only SDLG is able toprovide you with the perfect match of pure quality spare
parts for your machine and knowledge of professional maintenance staff.Only in
this way it can ensure sustainable high productivity and longer service life.
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FOREWORD

THIS PARTS LIST OF LG968 WHEEL LOADER 1S MADE FOR THE
CONVENIENCE OF USERS TO USE , REPAIR AND MAINTAIN THE MACHINE, AND
IT CAN BE REFERED IN THE PROCESS OF USING. IT CAN ALSO HELP THE USERS
TO BE FAMILIAR WITH THE CONSTRUCT ION AND ASSEMBLY RELATION OF THE
MACHINE. THE PART OF THE ENGINE 1S SHOWED IN DETAIL IN ITS STRUCTION
HANDBOOK. SO THIS CATALOG DOES NOT CONTAIN THE ENGING PART LIST.

THE CATALOG CONTAINS THE PART DRAWINGS OF DEFERENT
ASSEMBL IES, SHOWING THE SHAPE OF THE PARTS AS WELL AS THE ASSEMBL ING
RELAT ION. THE COMPONENTS WHICH CAN NOT BE TAKEN APART (SUCH AS THE
WELDMENT OR RIVETED ASSEMBLIES) ARE INDICATED ONLY BY THEIR
COMPONET NUMBERS WITHOUT THE CONSISTING PART NUMBERS . THE LIST IN
THE CATALOG 1S ARRANGED BY CHINESE VERSUS ENGLISH.

THIS CATALOG IS MAINLY BASED ON THE STANDARD PRODUCT (ORDER
NUMBER E6811213A39) THE OTHERS OF NONSTANDARD PRODUGT CAN REFER THE
STANDARD PRODUCT, AND THE DETAILED INFORMATION CAN BE KNOWN FROM
SHANDONG L INGONG, THE LOACAL DEALER OR LINGONG WEBSITE ALTERATIONS
IN DESIGN ARE NECESSARILY WITH THE THECHNICAL DEVELOPMENT SO SOME
CONTENT IN THE CATALOG PROBABLY IS NOT CONSISTANT WITH THE FUTURE
PRODUCTS, AND THIS WILL NOT NOTICE USERS. THEREFORE WHEN ORDERING
SPARE PARTS, USERS ARE KINDLY REQUSETED TO INFORM US THE
MANUFACTURING DATE AND BATCHNUMBER OF THE WHEEL LOADER
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DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM

ZHRS
Part No.

4017000024
4120000049
4120000136
29010007521
4011000081
4015000197
29010014441
4110000565
4120000067
29220001191
29010000031
4011000461
4041001031
4120000084
29220000171
29010009241
4011000488

4120000750

FF4iEQC390-D26

[ IB8406-B16*2600

[ IB8406-B16*2900
TR

124 GB5783-M10*20EpZn-8.8
4 [8GB96.1-10EpZn-300HV
iR

RN K C6121ZG61B(CB0046)
% XA LK @LG12-NFISF
Ak

Bk

12} GB16674-M8*16EpZn-8.8
& LGB145-205263

Koy B 24 £ S T-50G

i

SCHER

12 #:GB16674-M10*16EpZn-8.8

SR

HR

Description

CLAMP QC390-D26

RUBBER TUBE JB8406-B16X2600
HOSE JB8406-B16*2900
GOVERNOR CONTROL SYSTEM
BOLT GB5783-M10*20EpZn-8.8
WASHER GB96.1-10EpZn-300HV
UPPER COVER PLATE

ENGINE ASSEMBLY C6121ZG61B(CB0046)
VALVE-HEATER

CONNECTOR

CLAMP

BOLT GB16674-M8*16EpZn-8.8
TUBE LGB145-205263

AIR DYER ST-50G

WASHER

SUPPORT PLATE

BOLT GB16674-M10*16EpZn-8.8

METAL TUBE

13
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Spare parts Y/N
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DIESEL ENGINE SYSTEM

ZHRS
Part No.

4011000387
4013000021
4015000167
4012000021
4013000007
4015000025
4011000085
29010012061
29010012071

4012000011

12 F:GB5782-M24*130EpZn-8.8
12 £FGB6170-M24EpZn-8

B GB97.1-24EpZn-300HV
121+ GB899-AM10*1-M10*35-8.8
12 £+GB6170-M10EpZn-8

[ GB93-10-65Mn

12 GB5783-M10*35EpZn-8.8
KA

W TR

12}EGB899-M10*32EpZn-8.8

B
Description

BOLT GB5782-M24*130EpZn-8.8

NUT GB6170-M24EpZn-8

WASHER GB97.1-24EpZn-300HV

BOLT GB899-AM10*1-M10*35-8.8

NUT GB6170-M10EpZn-8

WASHER GB93-10-65Mn

BOLT GB5783-M10*35EpZn-8.8
TRANSITION PAN OF FLYWHEEL
TRANSITION PAN OF FLYWHEEL SHELL

BOLT GB899-M10*32EpZn-8.8
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Spare parts Y/N
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